

**Investment Manager:** Groww Asset Management Ltd (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Co. Ltd) (CIN- U65991KA2008PLC180894)

**Registered Office:** Vaishnavi Tech Park, South Tower, 3rd Floor, Survey No.16/1 and 17/2, Ambalipura Village, Varthur Hobli, Bellandur, Bangalore South, Bangalore- 560103, Karnataka, India.

## Notice cum addendum no. 08/2024

Notice cum Addendum to Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of Groww Mutual Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Mutual Fund) ('GMF')

Notice is hereby given that Mr. Chaitanya Jhunjhunwala has been appointed as a Research Associate - Equity ('Key Personnel') of Groww Asset Management Limited (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Company Ltd.) ('AMC') w.e.f. April 18, 2024.

His brief profile & work experience is given below:

Name, Designation & Age	Educational Qualification	Previous Work Experience
Mr. Chaitanya Jhunjhunwala, Research Associate - Equity & 23 years	CFA Level 2 passed, Chartered Accountant, B. Com (Hons.) from St. Xavier's College, Kolkata	Mr. Chaitanya Jhunjhunwala has three years of experience in assurance, taxation and debt syndication. He has worked with B S R & Co. LLP for about a year and G K Lodha & Co. for about 2 years.

**Note:** This Notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of Groww Mutual Fund. All other terms and conditions mentioned in SAI shall remain unchanged.

As per the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their email id and mobile number with us to support paper less communications.

For Groww Asset Management Ltd (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Company Limited)

(Investment Manager to Groww Mutual Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Mutual Fund)

Sd/- Place: Mumbai

Authorised Signatory Date: April 30, 2024

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.